A small part with great importance
TRUEAIRLESS® SPRAY TIPS
PAINT LIKE A PROFESSIONAL
2
THE IMPORTANCE OF CHOOSING THE RIGHT TIP
The spray tip may only be a small part of your sprayer, but the tip is of vital importance. Choosing the
right spray tip for the material you are spraying will determine the quality of your finish and help you save
time and money.

• Keeps your costs under control
5
GRACO USES A UNIQUE NUMBERING SYSTEM
FOR ALL AIRLESS SPRAY TIPS.
To make sure you always have the correct tip for the project and coating you’re using, it’s easier than you
might think to“break the code” of numbers to understand tip sizing.
THE FIRST NUMBER
in this case ‘5’, stands for the width of the spray
distribution (spray width). It also matches the angle
you are spraying at.
If the number is 5,
then you are spraying at an angle of 50°.
Multiply the first digit by 5 and you get the actual
spray width in centimeters if you hold the pistol
30 cm from the surface.
THE LAST TWO NUMBERS
of the tip, in this case 15, show the size of the
spray orifice or hole size, indicated in thousands of
an inch. This determines the amount of paint that
the tip allows to go through.
The higher the number, the greater the flow with
which you can spray.
WITH THE 515 SPRAY TIP, THE ‘15’
MATCHES AN ORIFICE OF 0.015 INCH
SO WITH THE 515 SPRAY TIP, THE SPRAY
WIDTH WILL BE 5 X 5 = 25 CM
WHAT DO THE TIP NUMBERS TELL YOU?
All of our Magnum by Graco paint sprayers include a TRA515 spray tip in the box.
So let’s take the TRA515 tip as an example.
6
DIFFERENT FAN WIDTH
SAME ORIFICE SIZE
DIFFERENT ORIFICE SIZE
SAME FAN WIDTH
LARGER FAN WIDTH
BIGGER SURFACE
LARGER ORIFICE SIZE
MORE COATING
7
21
3
HOW DO YOU CHOOSE THE RIGHT TIP?
Choosing the right tip is done in three steps. First, you determine which application you need the
tip for (that is, which material you will be spraying) and then the fan width and flow rate you need.
Please note that these are general guidelines.
Please consult the paint/material manufacturer to
confirm the recommended tip size.
STEP 1: FIND YOUR PAINT OR MATERIAL
AND THEN CHOOSE TIP SIZE
STEP 2: MATCH TIP SIZE TO FAN WIDTH
TO FIND SPRAY TIP
STEP 3: CONFIRM SELECTED TIP IS
SUPPORTED BY SPRAYER
MAXIMUM TIP SIZE
MAXIMUM TIP SIZE
SUPPORTED
A20 Plus .015 inch
A30 ProPlus .015 inch
A45 ProPlus .017 inch
A60 ProPlus .019 inch
ProS19 ProPlus .019 inch
A80 ProPlus .021 inch
A100 ProPlus .021 inch
ProS21 ProPlus .021 inch
SPRAYERS
SPRAY TIP CHART
TIP
SIZE
FAN WIDTH (IN CENTIMETERS)
10 cm 15 cm 20 cm 25 cm 30 cm
.009 209 309
.011 211 311 411
.013 313 413